

JOB 061950
CENTRAL OFFICE PARKING LOT RESURFACING (S)
SEPTEMBER 23, 2026

Question:

Will traffic be permitted on a milled surface?

Answer:

Yes.

Question:

Will the contractor retain 85% of millings?

Answer:

No, Department will retain all millings as detailed in General Note 8. Millings will be stockpiled behind Maintenance Division at 11300 West Baseline Rd

Question:

Will existing parking signs need to be pulled and replaced?

Answer:

Existing parking signs will need to be removed. Department will handle replacement after final striping is completed.

Question:

Are temporary markings (chalk paint or temp tape) required prior to opening parking lot traffic?

Answer:

Yes, temporary markings on milled and paved surface will be required to delineate parking spaces while parking lots are open.

Question:

Does the Department have a staging area (near or on site) that the contractor can utilize to store equipment?

Answer:

Yes, contractor may park equipment in grass area marked below in northwest corner of central office complex. The overflow parking lot behind the old Econo Lodge may be used for equipment parking. **(See next page)**

